
Indiana East (2-4, 0-0) -vs- Indiana Wesleyan (6-1, 0-0)
11/16/21 at Luckey Arena

 
 

 
 
Indiana East 67

Indiana Wesleyan 88

Date: 11/16/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,388
Site: Luckey Arena
Referees: Greg Gerritson, Brian Shore, Mike Kashirsky

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana East 28 39 67
Indiana Wesleyan 44 44 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Garrett Silcott * 27 7-13 3-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 0 17
04 Jehu Lafeuillee * 24 4-12 1-3 0-1 3-4 7 3 5 0 4 1 9
02 Bryce Long * 28 3-9 1-4 1-3 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 1 8
24 Nate Soltis * 20 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
12 Jamisen Smith * 19 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 2 3
00 Dionte Raines 20 2-14 0-6 4-4 0-4 4 0 3 1 1 1 8
03 Justin Williams 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 1 0 5
15 Kobe Ward 13 2-3 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
32 Gabe McNary 11 2-2 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 2 0 4
22 Daulton Blackwell 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Colt Meyer 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 27-72 7-26 6-14 9-12 21 21 20 9 8 6 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67% 3-13   23.08% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 16-42   38.10% 4-13   30.77% 3-9   33.33%
Total 27-72   37.5% 7-26   26.9% 6-14   42.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) Nate
Soltis Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 1 1st-14:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dan Largey * 29 7-12 2-4 7-7 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 0 23
42 Seth Maxwell * 26 7-8 0-0 3-5 3-6 9 1 2 2 4 1 17
15 Tim Adetukasi * 26 3-7 0-1 9-12 5-4 9 3 4 4 0 0 15
33 Michael Thompson III * 20 2-2 0-0 5-7 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 1 9
13 Spencer Piercefield * 27 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 0 5
10 Luke Stephens 17 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 4 0 1 5
21 Griffin Kliewer 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5
50 Alex Stauffer 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
14 Lincoln Hale 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
30 Jonathan Mpanzu 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jourdain Brown 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 Andrew Morrissey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
25 Nolan Mader 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Kindberg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 196 29-52 4-13 26-35 10-38 48 18 18 19 6 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-26   61.54% 0-4   0.00% 12-15   80.00%
Second Half 13-26   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 14-20   70.00%
Total 29-52   55.8% 4-13   30.8% 26-35   74.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
04:03



1st Half Box Score
Indiana East 28

Indiana Wesleyan 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Garrett Silcott 12 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
4 Jehu Lafeuillee 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
2 Bryce Long 17 1-2 0-1 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Nate Soltis 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
12 Jamisen Smith 12 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
0 Dionte Raines 9 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Justin Williams 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 5
15 Kobe Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gabe McNary 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 2
22 Daulton Blackwell 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Colt Meyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-30 3-13 3-5 1-4 5 10 8 5 2 1 28
36.7% 23.1% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dan Largey 15 4-6 0-1 3-3 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 11
42 Seth Maxwell 15 5-6 0-0 3-5 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 13
15 Tim Adetukasi 13 1-3 0-0 3-4 4-1 5 1 4 1 0 0 5
33 Michael Thompson III 11 2-2 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 7
13 Spencer Piercefield 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
10 Luke Stephens 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 4 0 1 2
21 Griffin Kliewer 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
50 Alex Stauffer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lincoln Hale 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Jonathan Mpanzu 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jourdain Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andrew Morrissey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nolan Mader 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Kindberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 16-26 0-4 12-15 5-19 24 7 11 10 1 2 44
61.5% 0.0% 80.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Indiana East 39

Indiana Wesleyan 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Garrett Silcott 15 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 10
4 Jehu Lafeuillee 16 3-8 1-2 0-1 3-2 5 1 4 0 4 1 7
2 Bryce Long 11 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
24 Nate Soltis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamisen Smith 7 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
0 Dionte Raines 11 2-10 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 1 0 6
3 Justin Williams 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Kobe Ward 13 2-3 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 1 4
32 Gabe McNary 5 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 2
22 Daulton Blackwell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Colt Meyer 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 16-42 4-13 3-9 8-8 16 11 12 4 6 5 39
38.1% 30.8% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Dan Largey 14 3-6 2-3 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 12
42 Seth Maxwell 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 3 1 4
15 Tim Adetukasi 13 2-4 0-1 6-8 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 0 10
33 Michael Thompson III 9 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 2
13 Spencer Piercefield 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 3
10 Luke Stephens 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Griffin Kliewer 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
50 Alex Stauffer 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 4
14 Lincoln Hale 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
30 Jonathan Mpanzu 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jourdain Brown 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
34 Andrew Morrissey 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Nolan Mader 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tyler Kindberg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 97 13-26 4-9 14-20 5-19 24 11 7 9 5 3 44
50.0% 44.4% 70.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana East Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Wesleyan
19:53 TURNOVER  by ADETUKASI,TIM

MISS LAYUP by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 19:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,SETH

FOUL  by SMITH,JAMISEN 19:28
19:28 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
19:28 MISS FT by ADETUKASI,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SOLTIS,NATE --
SUB IN by MCNARY,GABE 19:28
SUB OUT by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 19:28
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAMISEN 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
18:56 MISS LAYUP by LARGEY,DAN

BLOCK  by MCNARY,GABE 18:56
-- REBOUND OFF by ADETUKASI,TIM

18:49 MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by ADETUKASI,TIM

FOUL  by MCNARY,GABE 18:47
18:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
18:47 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM

GOOD JUMPER by MCNARY,GABE 18:30 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,JAMISEN --

18:15 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADETUKASI,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by SOLTIS,NATE(in the paint) 17:58 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MCNARY,GABE --

17:36 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LARGEY,DAN

FOUL  by SILCOTT,GARRETT 17:36
17:36 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

SUB IN by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 17:36
SUB OUT by MCNARY,GABE 17:36
GOOD 3PTR by SOLTIS,NATE 17:20 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --
FOUL  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 17:01

16:48 MISS 3PTR by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by ADETUKASI,TIM

16:44 MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,SETH

16:41 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH
REBOUND DEF by SOLTIS,NATE --

16:37 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LUKE
16:37 SUB OUT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

MISS JUMPER by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI,TIM

16:17 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,LUKE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 16:17
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMISEN 16:17
TURNOVER  by SOLTIS,NATE 15:59

15:59 STEAL  by STEPHENS,LUKE
15:32 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SILCOTT,GARRETT(in the paint) 15:17 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by SOLTIS,NATE --

14:54 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,LUKE
14:54 SUB IN by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
14:54 SUB OUT by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

GOOD JUMPER by SILCOTT,GARRETT 14:42 11-10 V 1
14:22 MISS LAYUP by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN

REBOUND DEF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --



MISS 3PTR by SILCOTT,GARRETT 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LUKE

14:00 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LARGEY,DAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by LONG,BRYCE 14:00

14:00 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN
SUB IN by MCNARY,GABE 14:00
SUB IN by RAINES,DIONTE 14:00
SUB OUT by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 14:00
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCE 14:00

14:00 SUB IN by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
14:00 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,ANDREW
14:00 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,SETH
14:00 SUB OUT by ADETUKASI,TIM

MISS LAYUP by SILCOTT,GARRETT 13:44
REBOUND OFF by SILCOTT,GARRETT --
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,DIONTE 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,ANDREW
13:30 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LARGEY,DAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 13:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:01 SUB IN by MPANZU,JONATHAN
13:01 SUB IN by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
13:01 SUB OUT by LARGEY,DAN
13:01 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LUKE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 12:47
12:45 STEAL  by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
12:43 MISS 3PTR by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,DIONTE 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN
11:57 11-17 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MPANZU,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 11:20
11:20 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
11:20 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
11:20 FOUL  by MORRISSEY,ANDREW

SUB IN by LONG,BRYCE 11:20
SUB OUT by SOLTIS,NATE 11:20

11:20 SUB IN by MAXWELL,SETH
11:20 SUB IN by HALE,LINCOLN
11:20 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,ANDREW
11:20 SUB OUT by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN

TURNOVER  by SILCOTT,GARRETT 10:54
FOUL  by SILCOTT,GARRETT 10:54
SUB IN by SMITH,JAMISEN 10:54
SUB OUT by SILCOTT,GARRETT 10:54

10:41 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,SETH
-- ASSIST  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 10:27 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by MCNARY,GABE --
FOUL  by MCNARY,GABE 10:06

10:06 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,SETH
10:06 MISS FT by MAXWELL,SETH

REBOUND DEF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --
SUB IN by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 10:06
SUB OUT by MCNARY,GABE 10:06

10:06 SUB IN by ADETUKASI,TIM
10:06 SUB IN by LARGEY,DAN
10:06 SUB OUT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
10:06 SUB OUT by MPANZU,JONATHAN

TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAMISEN 09:46



09:22 14-24 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LARGEY,DAN
-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,SETH

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAMISEN 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by LARGEY,DAN

08:57 MISS 3PTR by HALE,LINCOLN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:55

08:33 FOUL  by ADETUKASI,TIM
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAMISEN 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LARGEY,DAN
08:10 14-26 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HALE,LINCOLN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADETUKASI,TIM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,SETH
07:48 MISS LAYUP by HALE,LINCOLN

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 07:48
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SOLTIS,NATE 07:48
SUB OUT by RAINES,DIONTE 07:48

07:48 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LUKE
07:48 SUB OUT by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
07:42 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,SETH

MISS 3PTR by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,LINCOLN

07:20 14-28 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LARGEY,DAN

GOOD LAYUP by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU(in the paint) 07:02 16-28 H 12
FOUL  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 06:40

06:40 MISS FT by MAXWELL,SETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:40 TURNOVER  by HALE,LINCOLN
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,DAULTON 06:40
SUB OUT by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 06:40
MISS LAYUP by SOLTIS,NATE 06:28

06:28 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,SETH
-- REBOUND DEF by LARGEY,DAN

06:22 TURNOVER  by LARGEY,DAN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAMISEN 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,SETH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 06:01

06:01 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN
06:01 16-30 H 14 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,DAULTON 05:49 18-30 H 12
ASSIST  by SMITH,JAMISEN --

05:26 MISS 3PTR by LARGEY,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADETUKASI,TIM

05:20 18-32 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADETUKASI,TIM

MISS 3PTR by LONG,BRYCE 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LARGEY,DAN

04:58 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,LUKE
04:58 FOUL  by STEPHENS,LUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB IN by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
04:58 SUB OUT by LARGEY,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:43 20-32 H 12
04:19 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI,TIM(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SMITH,JAMISEN 04:03
04:03 SUB IN by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
04:03 SUB IN by MPANZU,JONATHAN
04:03 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,SETH
04:03 SUB OUT by HALE,LINCOLN



03:44 20-36 H 16 GOOD DUNK by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADETUKASI,TIM

MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,DAULTON 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN

03:19 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

02:54 FOUL  by STEPHENS,LUKE
GOOD FT by LONG,BRYCE 02:54 21-38 H 17
MISS FT by LONG,BRYCE 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN
SUB IN by RAINES,DIONTE 02:54
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMISEN 02:54

02:54 SUB IN by LARGEY,DAN
02:54 SUB OUT by ADETUKASI,TIM
02:39 TURNOVER  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

SUB IN by SILCOTT,GARRETT 02:39
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 02:39
MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,DAULTON 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN
02:16 TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,LUKE

STEAL  by RAINES,DIONTE 02:14
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,BRYCE(in the paint) 02:10 23-38 H 15
ASSIST  by SILCOTT,GARRETT --

02:10 FOUL  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
MISS FT by LONG,BRYCE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
02:10 SUB IN by MAXWELL,SETH
02:10 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LUKE
01:46 23-40 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by SILCOTT,GARRETT 01:27 26-40 H 14
ASSIST  by RAINES,DIONTE --

01:10 26-42 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by LARGEY,DAN
-- ASSIST  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by RAINES,DIONTE 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN

FOUL TECH by SOLTIS,NATE 00:18
00:18 26-43 H 17 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,SETH
00:18 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,SETH
00:18 SUB IN by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
00:18 SUB OUT by MPANZU,JONATHAN
00:14 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,SETH
00:14 FOUL  by MAXWELL,SETH
00:03 FOUL  by LARGEY,DAN

GOOD FT by RAINES,DIONTE 00:03 27-44 H 17
GOOD FT by RAINES,DIONTE 00:03 28-44 H 16
SUB IN by SMITH,JAMISEN 00:03
SUB OUT by SILCOTT,GARRETT 00:03

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana East Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Wesleyan
TURNOVER  by LONG,BRYCE 19:39

19:37 STEAL  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
19:21 TURNOVER  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

STEAL  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 19:19
MISS LAYUP by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 19:17
REBOUND OFF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --
GOOD 3PTR by LONG,BRYCE 19:13 31-44 H 13
ASSIST  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --

19:07 TURNOVER  by ADETUKASI,TIM



19:07 FOUL  by ADETUKASI,TIM
MISS LAYUP by LONG,BRYCE 18:46
REBOUND OFF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JAMISEN 18:42

18:42 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,SETH
-- REBOUND DEF by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

18:35 TURNOVER  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
STEAL  by SMITH,JAMISEN 18:33
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAMISEN(in the paint) 18:30 33-44 H 11

18:26 MISS LAYUP by ADETUKASI,TIM
BLOCK  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 18:26

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,SETH
18:20 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 18:16 36-46 H 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,JAMISEN --

18:01 36-49 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
-- ASSIST  by LARGEY,DAN

GOOD JUMPER by SILCOTT,GARRETT 17:44 38-49 H 11
17:30 38-52 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LARGEY,DAN

-- ASSIST  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by SILCOTT,GARRETT 17:11

-- REBOUND DEF by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
17:03 38-55 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LARGEY,DAN

-- ASSIST  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
MISS 3PTR by LONG,BRYCE 16:44
REBOUND OFF by LONG,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by LONG,BRYCE 16:40
REBOUND OFF by LONG,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by LONG,BRYCE(in the paint) 16:35 40-55 H 15
FOUL  by SOLTIS,NATE 16:13

16:13 MISS FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:13 40-56 H 16 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
SUB IN by WARD,KOBE 16:13
SUB OUT by SOLTIS,NATE 16:13

16:13 SUB IN by MORRISSEY,ANDREW
16:13 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LUKE
16:13 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,SETH
16:13 SUB OUT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

GOOD LAYUP by SILCOTT,GARRETT(in the paint) 16:03 42-56 H 14
ASSIST  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --

15:44 MISS LAYUP by MORRISSEY,ANDREW
BLOCK  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 15:44

-- REBOUND OFF by ADETUKASI,TIM
FOUL  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 15:40

15:40 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
15:40 42-58 H 16 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
15:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SILCOTT,GARRETT 15:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LARGEY,DAN

15:12 TURNOVER  by ADETUKASI,TIM
15:12 FOUL  by ADETUKASI,TIM
15:12 SUB IN by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
15:12 SUB OUT by ADETUKASI,TIM

MISS 3PTR by LONG,BRYCE 14:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,KOBE 14:50 44-58 H 14
ASSIST  by SILCOTT,GARRETT --

14:35 MISS 3PTR by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --

14:23 FOUL  by LARGEY,DAN
MISS LAYUP by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 14:22



14:22 BLOCK  by MORRISSEY,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISSEY,ANDREW

14:13 TURNOVER  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
STEAL  by SMITH,JAMISEN 14:11
MISS FT by SMITH,JAMISEN 14:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,JAMISEN 14:10 45-58 H 13

14:10 SUB IN by MAXWELL,SETH
14:10 SUB OUT by MORRISSEY,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 13:53 47-58 H 11
ASSIST  by SILCOTT,GARRETT --
FOUL  by SMITH,JAMISEN 13:25

13:25 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN
13:25 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 13:25
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAMISEN 13:25

13:25 SUB IN by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
13:25 SUB OUT by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

MISS LAYUP by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 13:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by LONG,BRYCE 13:01
13:01 MISS FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:01 MISS FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

REBOUND DEF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --
GOOD 3PTR by SILCOTT,GARRETT 12:53 50-60 H 10
ASSIST  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --

12:37 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
12:21 MISS 3PTR by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,SETH
12:16 TURNOVER  by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN

MISS 3PTR by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,SETH

11:41 TURNOVER  by ADETUKASI,TIM
STEAL  by LONG,BRYCE 11:37
MISS 3PTR by WARD,KOBE 11:32

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LUKE
11:23 50-62 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENS,LUKE(in the paint)
11:16 SUB IN by ADETUKASI,TIM
11:16 SUB OUT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
11:00 FOUL  by STEPHENS,LUKE

SUB IN by RAINES,DIONTE 11:00
SUB IN by MCNARY,GABE 11:00
SUB OUT by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 11:00
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCE 11:00

11:00 SUB IN by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
11:00 SUB IN by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
11:00 SUB OUT by LARGEY,DAN
11:00 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LUKE

TURNOVER  by RAINES,DIONTE 10:47
10:45 STEAL  by MAXWELL,SETH
10:43 50-64 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,SETH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,DIONTE 10:32
REBOUND OFF by WARD,KOBE --

10:26 FOUL  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
MISS FT by WARD,KOBE 10:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WARD,KOBE 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI,TIM
FOUL  by MCNARY,GABE 10:06

10:06 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM



10:06 50-66 H 16 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM
SUB IN by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 10:06
SUB OUT by WARD,KOBE 10:06

10:06 SUB IN by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
10:06 SUB IN by LARGEY,DAN
10:06 SUB OUT by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
10:06 SUB OUT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

GOOD 3PTR by SILCOTT,GARRETT 09:45 53-66 H 13
ASSIST  by RAINES,DIONTE --

09:39 MISS 3PTR by LARGEY,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

09:24 TURNOVER  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
09:24 FOUL  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

GOOD JUMPER by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 09:05 55-66 H 11
FOUL  by MCNARY,GABE 08:39

08:39 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON
08:39 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

MISS LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE 08:25
08:25 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:25
SUB IN by LONG,BRYCE 08:25
SUB OUT by MCNARY,GABE 08:25
MISS LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,SETH
08:14 MISS LAYUP by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

BLOCK  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 08:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:08 MISS JUMPER by LARGEY,DAN
BLOCK  by RAINES,DIONTE 08:08
REBOUND DEF by RAINES,DIONTE --
MISS LAYUP by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 08:00

08:00 BLOCK  by MAXWELL,SETH
REBOUND OFF by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --
MISS 3PTR by SILCOTT,GARRETT 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI,TIM
07:43 FOUL  by LARGEY,DAN
07:31 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI,TIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,SETH
07:19 FOUL  by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

MISS FT by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,SETH

07:12 MISS LAYUP by LARGEY,DAN
BLOCK  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 07:12

-- REBOUND OFF by LARGEY,DAN
FOUL  by LONG,BRYCE 07:12

07:11 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN
07:11 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by LARGEY,DAN
07:11 SUB IN by MPANZU,JONATHAN
07:11 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,SETH

MISS JUMPER by LONG,BRYCE 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ADETUKASI,TIM

FOUL  by LONG,BRYCE 06:38
06:38 MISS FT by ADETUKASI,TIM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:38 55-73 H 18 GOOD FT by ADETUKASI,TIM

SUB IN by WARD,KOBE 06:38
SUB OUT by LONG,BRYCE 06:38

06:38 SUB IN by HALE,LINCOLN
06:38 SUB OUT by III,MICHAEL THOMPSON

MISS LAYUP by SILCOTT,GARRETT 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN



06:16 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by LARGEY,DAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,DIONTE 06:03
REBOUND OFF by WARD,KOBE --
MISS LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LARGEY,DAN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by ADETUKASI,TIM

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,DIONTE --
05:35 SUB IN by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
05:35 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LUKE
05:35 SUB OUT by LARGEY,DAN
05:35 SUB OUT by HALE,LINCOLN

TURNOVER  by WARD,KOBE 05:26
FOUL  by WARD,KOBE 05:26
SUB IN by MEYER,COLT 05:25
SUB OUT by SILCOTT,GARRETT 05:25

05:25 SUB IN by HALE,LINCOLN
05:25 SUB OUT by PIERCEFIELD,SPENCER

FOUL  by MEYER,COLT 05:12
05:12 MISS FT by STEPHENS,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:12 55-76 H 21 GOOD FT by STEPHENS,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,COLT 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HALE,LINCOLN

04:34 MISS LAYUP by MPANZU,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by WARD,KOBE --
GOOD LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE(in the paint) 04:24 57-76 H 19
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN --

04:03 57-79 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
-- ASSIST  by STEPHENS,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by WARD,KOBE(in the paint) 03:45 59-79 H 20
ASSIST  by RAINES,DIONTE --

03:18 59-81 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ADETUKASI,TIM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,COLT(in the paint) 02:53 61-81 H 20
ASSIST  by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU --

02:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:46 SUB IN by STAUFFER,ALEX
02:46 SUB IN by MADER,NOLAN
02:46 SUB OUT by ADETUKASI,TIM
02:46 SUB OUT by STEPHENS,LUKE

SUB IN by MCNARY,GABE 02:44
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,DAULTON 02:44
SUB OUT by LAFEUILLEE,JEHU 02:44
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN 02:44

02:38 MISS LAYUP by MADER,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by RAINES,DIONTE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCNARY,GABE(in the paint) 02:32 63-81 H 18
ASSIST  by MEYER,COLT --

02:32 FOUL  by HALE,LINCOLN
MISS FT by MCNARY,GABE 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MPANZU,JONATHAN
02:10 63-83 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by STAUFFER,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALE,LINCOLN
MISS 3PTR by RAINES,DIONTE 01:52
REBOUND OFF by MCNARY,GABE --

01:48 FOUL  by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
MISS FT by MCNARY,GABE 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFER,ALEX
01:35 MISS LAYUP by HALE,LINCOLN

BLOCK  by MCNARY,GABE 01:35
REBOUND DEF by MCNARY,GABE --
TURNOVER  by MCNARY,GABE 01:29

01:27 STEAL  by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN



01:25 63-85 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFER,ALEX
00:56 MISS 3PTR by MADER,NOLAN

REBOUND DEF by RAINES,DIONTE --
00:53 FOUL  by STAUFFER,ALEX

GOOD FT by RAINES,DIONTE 00:53 64-85 H 21
GOOD FT by RAINES,DIONTE 00:53 65-85 H 20

00:53 SUB IN by KINDBERG,TYLER
00:53 SUB IN by BROWN,JOURDAIN
00:53 SUB OUT by MPANZU,JONATHAN
00:53 SUB OUT by KLIEWER,GRIFFIN
00:45 TURNOVER  by KINDBERG,TYLER

STEAL  by WARD,KOBE 00:42
GOOD DUNK by RAINES,DIONTE(in the paint) 00:41 67-85 H 18
ASSIST  by WARD,KOBE --

00:35 67-87 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by STAUFFER,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEYER,COLT 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KINDBERG,TYLER
FOUL  by BLACKWELL,DAULTON 00:11

00:11 MISS FT by BROWN,JOURDAIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:11 67-88 H 21 GOOD FT by BROWN,JOURDAIN
MISS LAYUP by RAINES,DIONTE 00:03

00:03 BLOCK  by STAUFFER,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFER,ALEX


